Socay High Surge Micro Varistor
Revision November 29,2016 1 / 5
@SOCAY Electronics Corp., Ltd. 2016
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to www.socay.com for current information.
SHMV0806V241A201
SOCAY Electronics Corp., Ltd. www.socay.com
Top View (0806)

4. The capacitance value only for customer reference, it's not formal specification.
5. The components shall be employed within 1 year, in the nitrogen condition.
Explanation of Part Number
Features
SHMV 0806 V241 A201
(1) (2) (3) (4)
Ratings and Specifications
Socay High Surge Micro Varistor
Revision November 29,2016 2 / 5
@SOCAY Electronics Corp., Ltd. 2016
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to www.socay.com for current information.
SHMV0806V241A201
SOCAY Electronics Corp., Ltd. www.socay.com
Model 0806
Length(L) 2.20±0.20
Width(W) 1.70±0.20
Thickness(T) 1.80 Max
Termination(a) 0.25±0.10
Size 0806
A 1.2~1.6
B 0.8~1.2
C 1.6~2.2
Recommended Solder Pad Layout (Unit : mm)
The IR Reflow and Temperature of Soldering for Pb Free
Size (Unit: mm)
Socay High Surge Micro Varistor
Revision November 29,2016 3 / 5
@SOCAY Electronics Corp., Ltd. 2016
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to www.socay.com for current information.
SHMV0806V241A201
SOCAY Electronics Corp., Ltd. www.socay.com
IR reflow Pb free process suggestion profile:
(1) The solder recommend is Sn96.5/Ag3.5, and thickness recommend as shown in table 5.3.
(2) Ramp-up rate (217℃ to peak) +3℃/second max.